
 
 
 
 

APRIL 20, 2021 
 

                                                          PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 
 

 
1 Proven Learning, LLC 

Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Technology Division – Kermit Belcher 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$450,000 

2 Academy for Urban School Leadership 
Establish a JCPS teacher residency program in partnership with University of Louisville 
Department:    Diversity, Equity, and Poverty Division – John Marshall 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$125,000 

3 Scenario Learning, LLC dba Vector Solutions 
Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$40,000 

4 Academy of Music Production Education & Development 
Music program – various schools 
Department:    Diversity, Equity and Poverty Division – John Marshall 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$15,000 

5 The Academic Edge, Inc. 
Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$500,000 

6 Focus Care dba FEV Tutor – Second Addendum to Contract 
Second addendum increases original contract by $125,000 for additional services 
Grand total for contract, first addendum, and second addendum - $350,000 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Title IV 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$125,000  
 

7 Curriculum Associates, LLC * 
Professional development – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$4,500 

8 Curriculum Associates, LLC 
Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$23,360 

   
   
   



   
   
   

9 Edgenuity, Inc. * 
Professional development – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$5,000 

10 Edgenuity, Inc.  
Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$20,400 

11 Solution Tree, Inc. * 
Professional development – Seneca High School 
Department:    Academic School Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   School Improvement Funds 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$4,000 

12 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company 
Software licenses – various schools 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$210,000 

 
* Contracts under $20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $20,000 for the current 
fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval. 
 
** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board. 


